









Membership and Sponsorship OXEN AMBASSADOR





Oxen Ambassador Package \$400 CAD

Available to anyone working as an expedition guide, for an operator (in a corporate role) or to those who live in remote communities/settlements that support or interact with expedition travellers.

Cost: \$400CAD one time payment + \$50CAD/yr to retain voting membership status (1st year included)

What is included in the package:

- Personalized Oxen Radio Harness.
- Oxen Pin.
- Limited Edition Oxen Ambassador Cap.
- One year's 'Class B' (voting) membership fees (to retain ambassador status membership must be maintained beyond the first year included in this package for \$50 CAD/yr).









Oxen Pin

Oxen Ambassador Cap

Personal Radio Harness

What can Ambassadors expect from Oxen:

- Exclusive advance access to new OxShop products.
- OxShop discounts (30% off retail price).
- Ability to apply to Oxen for funding for community engagement related projects.
- Recognition on our website (optional).
- Access to the industry-wide Oxen ambassador network to share best practice and collaborate on efforts to enhance community awareness and relationships and engage with those who support us in the field.

What will be expected of Ambassadors:

- Supporting the mission of the organization.
- Sharing images with Oxen of community visits, engagement initiatives, Oxen gear in the field, Oxen Ambassadors. Oxen would be given non-exclusive rights to use images in seasonal membership updates, on the website, marketing material, and in social media posts.
- Writing short summaries of engagement events when possible.
- Making recommendations for future engagement projects.
- Promoting Oxen to other prospective expedition and community ambassadors.
- Providing feedback to Oxen about the organizations community engagement strategies.
- Helping transport supplies for engagement projects (within reason, when appropriate).



The board of directors reserves the right to rescind ambassador status and membership at any time should they determine that an ambassador has acted in a manner inconsistent with the values of the organization. If such action is taken the ambassador will receive a refund of their one time payment if within the first 20 months (pro-rated at \$20/month), and the entirety of any annual dues for the year such action is taken.

Oxen Ambassador Application	on	
Name:	Company/ Community:	
Address:	Email:	
	Phone:	
For Custom Radio Harness		
Preferred Name:		
Preferred Flag:		

Once completed please email form to <u>alex.mcneil@oxennetwork.com</u>, once your application is approved you will be sent an invoice, once paid your ambassador package will be shipped!